FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

02-25-2003



· 7: 55

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK** 

RECORDATION FURNISCES

TOTTON

	MARKS ONLY	
	Please record the attached original document(s) or co	opy(ies).
Submission Type 2-21-2	Conveyance Type	
X New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc	_
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Day Month Day	Year
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	X Change of Name	JZ
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party		ecution Date
Name CERINDUS SA		11-16-2002
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation	Association
Other		]
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion FRANCE	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	-
	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Receiving Party  Name SOCIETE DES CERAMIQUES TECHNIQUE	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Receiving Party  Name SOCIETE DES CERAMIQUES TECHNIQUE  DBA/AKA/TA	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Receiving Party  Name SOCIETE DES CERAMIQUES TECHNIQUE  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Receiving Party  Name SOCIETE DES CERAMIQUES TECHNIQUE  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) USINE DE BAZET  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) BAZET	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached S SA  FRANCE	5460
Receiving Party  Name SOCIETE DES CERAMIQUES TECHNIQUE  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) USINE DE BAZET  Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  S SA  FRANCE  State/Country  J If document to be recorder assignment and the receiving parties attached	ip Code ed is an iving party is
Receiving Party  Name SOCIETE DES CERAMIQUES TECHNIQUE  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) USINE DE BAZET  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) BAZET  City	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  SSA  FRANCE  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded assignment and the received not domiciled in the United appointment of a domesis	ip Code ed is an iving party is ed States, an tic
Receiving Party  Name SOCIETE DES CERAMIQUES TECHNIQUE  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) USINE DE BAZET  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) BAZET  City  Individual General Partnership	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  S SA  FRANCE  State/Country  If document to be recorder assignment and the receivation of domiciled in the Unite	ip Code ed is an iving party is ed States, an tic attached. eparate
Name SOCIETE DES CERAMIQUES TECHNIQUE  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) USINE DE BAZET  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) BAZET  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  SSA  FRANCE  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be record assignment and the receinct domiciled in the Unite appointment of a domes representative should be (Designation must be a s document from Assignment)	ip Code ed is an iving party is ed States, an tic attached. eparate
Receiving Party  Name SOCIETE DES CERAMIQUES TECHNIQUE  DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1) USINE DE BAZET  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3) BAZET  City  Individual General Partnership  X Corporation Association  Other  X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizate	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached  SSA  FRANCE  State/Country  Limited Partnership  If document to be record assignment and the receinct domiciled in the Unite appointment of a domes representative should be (Designation must be a s document from Assignment)	ip Code ed is an iving party is ed States, an tic attached. eparate

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0910

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	30/99

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			IRADEMARK	
Domestic F	Representative Name and Add	ress Enter for the first Re	eceiving Party only.	
Name	John S. Egbert			
Address (line 1)	HARRISON & EGBERT			
Address (line 2)	412 Main St., 7th Floor			
Address (line 3)	Houston, Texas 77002			
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	dent Name and Address Area C	ode and Telephone Number 713-	224-8080	
Name	John S. Egbert			
Address (line 1)	HARRISON & EGBERT			
Address (line 2)	412 Main St., 7th Floor			
Address (line 3)	Houston, Texas 77002			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.				
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Reg	istration Number(s)	More if additional and a second	
	Trademark Application Number or the Regis	· · · · · ·	Mark if additional numbers attached	
	demark Application Number(s)			
ITA	periodic Application (uniber(s)	<del></del>	ration Number(s)	
L		1,002,999	,774,105	
L				
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #2				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 65				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account				
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fe Deposit A	es can be charged to the account.) Account Number:	#	
	Authoriz	ation to charge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
John S. Egbe	rt, Attorney for Applicant	$M_{\Lambda}A$	2 - 1/- 0-3	
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

## IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

REGISTRANT: SOCIETE DES CERAMIQUES TECHNIQUES (NOW CERINDUS SA)

REGISTRATION NO.: 1,774,105 CLASS: 9

REGISTRATION DATE: June 1, 1993

MARK: RADIOCER

REGISTRANT: SOCIETE DES CERAMIQUES TECHNIQUES (NOW CERINDUS SA)

REGISTRATION NO.: 1,802,999 CLASS: 9

REGISTRATION DATE: November 9, 1993

MARK: SCT AND DESIGN

## **CHANGE OF NAME**

Box ASSIGNMENTS FEE

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

**RECORDED: 02/21/2003** 

Washington, D.C. 20231

Dear Sir:

SOCIETE DES CERAMIQUES TECHNIQUES (NOW CERINDUS SA), hereby states that the name given in the above trademark registrations is no longer correct. It is respectfully requested that the Patent and Trademark Office change its records so that the name of the owner will be as follows:

## SOCIETE DES CERAMIQUES TECHNIQUES SA

Please continue directing correspondence relating to this registration to the undersigned.

Respectfully submitted,

John & Egbert Reg. No. 30,627

Attorney for Registrant

Harrison & Egbert 412 Main St., 7<sup>th</sup> Floor Houston, Texas 77002 (713)224-8080

(713)223-4873 (Fax)

JSE:ljc

TRADEMARK REEL: 002676 FRAME: 0912